# OP \$40.00 77938996

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Min-Liang Tan		07/11/2014	INDIVIDUAL: SINGAPORE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Razer (Asia-Pacific) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	514 Chai Chee Lane, #07-05	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	469029	
Entity Type:	limited private company: SINGAPORE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77938996	EVERGLIDE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

Email: tessa.francis@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 11326.0001-00000

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Anne Matheson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EVERGLIDEUSA AssignmentTML11Jul14#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900298772 REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0616

 $source = EVERGLIDEUSA\_Assignment TML11Jul14\#page 2.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0617

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Min-Liang Tan, a Singapore citizen of 514 Chai Chee Lane, #07-05, Singapore 469029 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark application therefor ("the Trademark").

Razer (Asia-Pacific) Pte. Ltd., a Singapore limited private company with its principal place of business at 514 Chai Chee Lane, #07-05, Singapore 469029 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

Min-Liang Tan, Company Director

Date: July 11, 2014

# **EXHIBIT A**

<u>MARK</u>

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

EVERGLIDE

77938996

February 18, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 08/19/2014